profitable, and cash generative business, representing a sea-change in our fortunes from the perilous

position reached a year ago.  These are exciting times as we enter into new arrangements with our

franchise partners designed to build the scale, scope and stature of our brand.

Without the distractions of the last three years on the business, we can accelerate the growth of our

franchise base to address large and attractive markets where we currently have no presence.  As

such today's announcement is excellent news for all stakeholders including the millions of Mothercare

customers across the globe.

Clive Whiley

Chairman

Condensed consolidated income statement

For the 28 weeks ended 10 October 2020

  28 weeks ended 10 October 2020

(Unaudited)

 28 weeks ended 12 October 2019

 (Unaudited)

52 weeks ended

   28 March 2020

(Audited)

7

Note

Before
adjusted

items

£ million

Adjusted
items1

£ million

   Total

£ million

 Before
adjusted

items

Restated*

£ million

Adjusted
items 1

Restated*

£ million

   Total

Restated*

£ million

Total

£ million

Continuing operations

Revenue  44.4 – 44.4  102.0 – 102.0  164.7

Cost of sales  (33.5) – (33.5)  (77.6) – (77.6) (128.5)

Gross profit  10.9 – 10.9  24.4 – 24.4   36.2

Administrative expenses  (12.2) (2.8) (15.0)  (17.9) (1.7) (19.6) (43.7)

(Loss)/profit from operations  (1.3) (2.8) (4.1)  6.5 (1.7) 4.8 (7.5)

Net finance (costs)/income 5 (3.1) (6.8) (9.9)  (2.5) 3.4 0.9 1.1

(Loss)/profit before taxation  (4.4) (9.6) (14.0)  4.0 1.7 5.7 (6.4)

Taxation 6 (0.1) –  (0.1)  (0.1) – (0.1) (0.8)

(Loss)/profit for the period from

continuing operations

(4.5)

(9.6)

(14.1)

3.9

1.7

5.6

(7.2)

Discontinued operations

(Loss)/profit for the period from discontinued

operations

–

–

–

(8.8)

(16.0)

(24.8)

21.6

Loss for the period attributable to equity